IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 78 OF 2015

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 03.10.2016 LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 2

ITEM NO.:

(@ T.P (C) No. 1681 of 2012)

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD..

....Petitioner

SURAJ SINGH & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

VERSUS

Pursuant to Court's order dated 21st January, 2015 passed in the transfer petition (Civil) No. 1681 of 2012 the High Court of Delhi has transmitted the Original Record which have been registered as Transfered Case above-mentioned.

Service position of matter is mentioned below:-

SI.No.	T.C. No.	High Court	Detail	Remarks
1	T.C. No. 78 of 2015 @ Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1681 of 2012.	High Court o	of Delhi.	No. of Petitioner = 1 Nos. of Respondents = 47 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Ms. Liz Matthew, Advocate. Certificate of service regarding transmission of the Original Record to this Court has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 6, 10, 11, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 32, 34, 36, 37, 38, 41, 43, 45, 46 & 47 respectively. Certificate of service regarding transmission of the Original Record to this Court has not been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 15, 20, 21, 24, 29, 33, 35, 39, 40, 42 & 44 respectively.
				Paper Books has been received from the High Court.

Contd..2/-

-2-

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 15, 20, 21, 24, 29, 33, 35, 39, 40, 42 & 44.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report. Dated this the $1^{\rm st}$ day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate. Ms. Liz Matthew, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR