w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2015

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prilhivi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Being Complete matter, the same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

MG